SAFETY

(ENG) To ensure safe handling of the product, follow the safety advice on: (DE/AT) Hinweise zum sicheren Gebrauch der Produkte finden Sie auf: (NL/BE)
Voor een veilig gebruik van het product volgt u deze algemene veiligheidsaanwijzingen op: (ES) Para garantizar una manipulacion segura de los dispositivos,
siga las advertencias de seguridad disponibles en: (CZ) Abyste zajistili bezpecnou manipulaci s vyrobkem, dodrzujte bezpeénostni pokyny na: (FR/BE) Pour

Sprnly e manEuten s des poarels v s corsares e secnts s D e oo v el one s el proctc sesureconsl USER MANUAL + HANDBUCH + HANDLEIDING + MANUALE D'USO * MANUAL DE USUARIO «
proculdani, iy presiroaget, slastws cebycmcych bzplczatsw ) purie asgurnre el manut i cond s sirans o proctai MANUAL DO USUARIO + MANUEL DESCRIPTIF « INSTRUKCJA OBSEUGI * UZIVATELSKY MANUAL
' ! o IHCTPYKLIS KOPUCTYBAYA ¢« POUZIVATELSKA PRIRUCKA « VARTOTOJO VADOVAS *

zagotavljanje varnega ravnanja z napravami, upostevajte varnostna navodila, ki jih najdete na(HR) Da biste osigurali sigurno rukovanje uredajima, pratite
paboTa Ha ycTponcTBaTa, CAeABaTE CbBeTUTE 3a 6E30MacHOCT Mo-AO0AY: www.gmb.nl/safety MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

|
GENERAL INFORMATION ®
This product has been manufactured by or on behalf of Gembird Europe BV. Inquiries to the EU Importer or related to product compliance in Europe should be sent to: Gembird Europe
BV, Wittevrouwen 56, 1358 CD, Almere, The Netherlands. www.gmb.nl
Warranty conditions: www.gmb.nl/warranty
Product support: www.gmb.nl/service and/or helpdesk@gembird.nl

sigurnosne savjete na web-mjestu: (HU) A készllékek biztonsdgos kezelésének érdekében kdvesse a biztonsagi tanacsokat (BG) 3a aa ocurypute 6e3onacHa

eh (o Aluminum
TV floor stand
with caster wheels

TVS-70T-02

000000600 |

VESA Compatible

300 x 300 600 x 400
200 x 200 400 x 400
300 x 200, 400 x 200
|3 400 x 300

70"
MAX
= =

©)

TV
RATED

70kg/154lbs

O

DVD
RATED

Skg/11lbs

O

CAMERA
RATED

5kg/Tllbs




mounting plate assembly connecting bracket

G (x1) H (x1)
right leg left leg

K (x1) L (x1) M (x2)
camera shelf top cover end cap

lower column

1 (x2) J (x1)
TV bracket handle

N (x4) O (x8) P (x2)
caster cable cover washer

@)

€ D

P-A (x2) P-B (x4) P-C (x10)
M5x8 M6x12 M8x20
P-F (x1) P-G (x1)
5mm 6mm

P-D (x4) P-E (x4)

M8x70 D8

—

P-H (x1) P-1 (x1)
10mm 19mm

i O o ] @nnnnmmnnnm

M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M5x14 M6x14 M6x30 M8x30

@n1n1m11nmmmnnnmnm @ @Z}

M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
M8x50 D5-D8 D15xD8x5 D15x@@8x15

Note: Lock the casters before
installation.




' Note: If the caster can't touch the ground, \:
! loosen the lower nut as shown to adjust the |
| caster to proper position, then tighten the |
i upper nut.




/
P-F

[ 0

A —
v

= = [} SO

g [







NNl

e

Note: Loosen the handle and screws !
(if needed) as shown and adjust the |
display to the desired angle, then i
tighten the handle and screws

(if needed).

1550mm .
1500mm ! Q 0}
1450mm 1

) AN i 1400mm
! ? 1350mm

E 1300mm
1= 1250mm

S . g
T i Jé( 1600mm i

\

(o]
| —
® =3

______________________________________

i l DN |
N— i i Height markings represent
i i = the distance from the floor to
i ! E ® the center of the TV screen.
| ) - /






